Built year 1981 1992 2003 Design stage
Design criteria Old Class Rules IACS CSRMARPOL 73/78 Double Hulls

Fig.2  Half cross-sections of four oil tankers.

3

3. 1

Fig. 1 2

Smith 3)

HULLST7) Smith

(1)

(2)

(3)

234

設計基準の変遷に応じた船体縦曲げ崩壊に対する安全性の変化

3. 2

Table 3

Fig. 3

4 B1, T2

Fig. 5 6

B2

B1 B1 IACS

B2

B2 B1

T2, T3

T1

T2, T3 T1

Fig.3  Moment-curvature relationships of cross-sections

(Bulk carriers).

Fig.4  Moment-curvature relationships of cross-sections

(Oil tankers).

Fig.5  Stress distribution in cross-sections at ultimate hull girder

strength (Ship B1).

Fig.6  Stress distribution in cross-sections at ultimate hull girder

strength (Ship T2).

3. 3

Kawabe 8)

Yamamoto 9)

20

235

　日本船舶海洋工学会論文集　第 7 号　 2008 年 6 月　

10%

10)

10%

Table 3

Table 3  Mean values and assumed coefficient of variation of

design variables.
Variables Mean COV (%)

MS yielding stress of mild steel 284 MPa 7.0
HT32 yielding stress of HT32 363 MPa 7.0
HT36 yielding stress of HT36 402 MPa 4.3

3. 4

1 2 FOSM

u

iii

u

i

u

M

uu

xxx

Muu

xi

Mu
i

MM

MM
x
M

S

1.0

)95.005.1()(
)(

%5%5

%5%5

 (1)

Mu
+5% Mu

-5%  1.05

0.95

(1) Table 4 5

Table 4  Sensitivities of ultimate hull girder strength

(Bulk Carriers).

Ship MS HT32 HT36

Sag. - 0.143 0.696
Hog. - 0.539 0.246
Sag. - 0.172 0.470
Hog. - 0.692 0.341
Sag. - 0.197 0.691
Hog. - 0.803 0.218
Sag. - -0.010 0.751
Hog. - 0.003 0.897

B1

B2

B3

B4

Table 5  Sensitivities of ultimate hull girder strength

 (Oil Tankers).

Ship MS HT32 HT36

Sag. 1.001 - -
Hog. 0.997 - -
Sag. - 0.829 0.045
Hog. - 0.411 0.285
Sag. 0.002 0.998 -
Hog. 0.034 0.959 -
Sag. 0.002 0.994 -
Hog. 0.029 0.959 -

T1

T2

T3

T4

3. 5

3632
,,

HTHTMSu uM M  (2)

FOSM

iu xM

ix

2

36

2

32

2

2
2

3632 HTHTMS

iu

HT

u

HT

u

MS

u

x
i

u
M

MMM

x
M

 (3)

Table 6

Table 6  Mean value and standard deviation of ultimate hull

girder strength.

Mean Standard deviation
(KN-M) (KN-M)

Sag. 5,138,299 162,116 3.155
Hog. 5,851,946 229,174 3.916
Sag. 4,496,783 105,823 2.353
Hog. 6,625,914 335,434 5.062
Sag. 5,955,330 195,137 3.277
Hog. 7,603,041 433,485 5.701
Sag. 6,172,885 199,443 3.231
Hog. 8,570,004 330,630 3.858
Sag. 8,204,811 575,160 7.010
Hog. 8,623,253 601,880 6.980
Sag. 6,440,337 374,120 5.809
Hog. 8,936,986 279,746 3.130
Sag. 8,112,384 566,533 6.984
Hog. 11,342,626 761,893 6.717
Sag. 8,984,390 625,382 6.961
Hog. 12,413,240 834,022 6.719

T3

T4

Ship COV (%)

B1

B2

B3

B4

T1

T2

236

設計基準の変遷に応じた船体縦曲げ崩壊に対する安全性の変化

4

4. 1

2

Table

7
2)

10%

Table 7  Assumed still-water bending moment.

Ship Still-water bending moment (KN-M)
Homo. 162,483 (in Sag.)

Alt. 1,224,180 (in Hog.)
Homo. 217,458 (in Sag.)

Alt. 785,752 (in Hog.)
Homo. 199,859 (in Sag.)

Alt. 1,296,058 (in Hog.)
T1 Full 780,425 (in Hog.)
T2 Full 489,990 (in Sag.)

T3, T4 Full 144,835 (in Hog.)

B1

B2

B3, B4

4. 2

ITTC
11)

1/25

gLvcr 09.0

1/12.5

3.5deg.

0 kt 12)

Fig.7 8

B3 B4

Table 8

B3 B4 T3 T4

Fig.7  Polar diagram of maximum significant wave height with